## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Stephane Foisy | 08/11/2010     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd. |  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3301 Langstaff Road              |  |  |
| City:           | Concord                          |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA                           |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | L4K 4L2                          |  |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12854351 |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)731-7841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-731-7244

Email: bletourneau@tycoint.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Bluhm Tyco Safety Products

Address Line 1: 50 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Westminster, MASSACHUSETTS 01441-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 93713-114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matt Zischka

Total Attachments: 1

source=93713-114.US.Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 024821 FRAME: 0846

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Stephane Foisy of 21 York Street, Udora, Ontario, Canada LOC 1LO

have invented certain improvements in

## LOAD BALANCING FOR PACKET SWITCHED ALARM MONITORING

described in a Non-Provisional Application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

| [X] | is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; |
|-----|--|
| [ ] | was filed on [ ] as Application No. [ ];   |
| []  | was patented under U.S. Patent No. [ ] on [ ].   |
|     | ·  |

Whereas, **Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of 3301 Langstaff Road, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 4L2, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

| SIGNED at Corc (City)      | The state of the s | (Province)                              | , Canada this 🚶 | day |
|----------------------------|--|---|-----------------|-----|
| of August                  | _, 2010.   | <del>}</del>                            | July Land       |     |
| WITNESS: PA                | And Ander  | Stepl<br>11, 26/8                       | nane Folsy      |     |
| Signed: PHILI (Printed Nat | PYU<br>me):  | the standard consideration considerates |                 |     |

Attorney Docket No. R-IN-00043.1

**RECORDED: 08/11/2010** 

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 024821 FRAME: 0847